Beginning at a point in the westerly line of Warwick Avenue which said point is the 

southeasterly corner of land now or lately of Edward Pagliarini, et al and is the northwesterly 

corner of the within described parcel; thence running westerly bounding northerly on last named 

land a distance of two hundred seventy-five (275) feet to a point for a corner; thence turning and 

running southerly bounding westerly on last named land a distance of two hundred sixty (260) 

feet more or less to the Pawtuxet River, thence turning and running easterly along said river to 

land now or lately of Word Realty, Inc,; thence turning and running northerly bounding easterly 

on last named land a distance of one hundred eighty three (183) feet to a point for a corner; 

thence turning and running easterly bounding southerly on last named land a distance of ninety-

five and 17 /100 (95.17) feet to Warwick Avenue; thence turning and running northerly 

bounding easterly on Warwick Avenue to land now or lately of Edward Pagliarini, et al and the